
K
U

F
O

S
 H

Q
R

S
,P

an
an

ga
d,

 E
rn

ak
ul

am

D
oc

um
en

t 2
02

0/
10

1/
62

17
 -

 G
E

N
E

R
A

L 
- 

F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

0/
10

1/
14

1
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.k

uf
os

.a
c.

in
/

k
J
L
s
-
Q
x
D
-
o
q
F
H
-
g
o
m
r
N

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 R
eg

is
tr

ar
 o

n 
18

/0
6/

20
20

 1
1:

32
:3

0

Panangad P.O. 682 506, kochi, Kerala, India. Phone : 91 484 2700964; Fax : 91 484 2700337              Email :- utypanangad@kufos.ac.in

  

KERALA UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES & OCEAN STUDIES

 
  PANANGAD P.O., KOCHI 682 506, KERALA, INDIA

Phone:0484- 2703782, 2700598; Fax: 91-484-2700337; e-mail:  utypanangad@kufos.ac.in

GA7/141/2020
                                Panangad, Dated :   /
06/2020

  

                                                   TENDER EXTENSION NOTICE
                        Ref: This office tender notice no. GA7/141/2020 dated 13.02.2020
  
Competitive Tenders are invited for the  supply of  Laptop  and  peripherals  for  School  of  Ocean
Science and Technology with specification as per attached documents.
 
1. Laptop: 
2. 4 TB External HDD
3. 128GB Dual Drive
  

Last date & time for receipt of 
tender

 30.06.2020 03.00pm

Date & time of opening of tender  30.06.2020 03.30pm

 
 
The envelope containing the Tender should bear the superscription “Tender for the supply of Laptop
and  peripherals  for  School  of  Ocean  Science  and Technology:  GA7/141/2020”  and should be
sent to the Registrar, Kerala University of Fisheries and Ocean Studies, Panangad, Kochi – 682 506,
Ernakulam District. Intending firms/individuals can submit their tenders in the tender form downloaded
from the  official  site  of  KUFOS with  detailed  specification.  The  tender  cost  (0.2% of  the  quoted
amount(subject  to  a  minimum of  Rs.400/-+12%GST) and  EMD @ 1% (  subject  to  a  minimum of
Rs.1500/-)  of  the  quoted  amount  shall  be  transferred  by  means  of  E-  payment  to  the  SB account
No.67149674791 with State Bank of India, Vyttila branch (IFS Code: SBIN0070517), favouring 'the
Finance Officer, KUFOS' , and documents in proof of the money transfer shall be attached along with
the  offer.
More details will be available in the office of Sri. Vinod Xavier, Programmer on all working days with
the  permission  of  undersigned.  As  per  DSIR  registration,  necessary  exemption  can  be  availed  for
customs & excise  duties  for  the  purchase.  The  University  is  eligible  for  relaxation  in  GST as  per
Notification  No.45/2017  Central  Tax  (Rate)  dated  14.11.17.  Our  GST  Regn.  No.  is:
32AAAGK0031Q1ZL.
 The rate quoted should be firm and inclusive of all taxes.  Period of firmness during which the rates
would  be  firm  is  60  days  from  the  date  of  work  orders.
  All the terms and conditions applicable to University/Government quotation/Tenders are admissible to
this  also.  Right  to  accept  the  Tender  in  full  or  in  part  or  to  reject  without  assigning  any  reason
whatsoever  is  reserved  with  the  undersigned.
All the terms and conditions applicable to University/Government quotations/Tenders are applicable to

mailto:utypanangad@kufos.ac.in


K
U

F
O

S
 H

Q
R

S
,P

an
an

ga
d,

 E
rn

ak
ul

am

D
oc

um
en

t 2
02

0/
10

1/
62

17
 -

 G
E

N
E

R
A

L 
- 

F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

0/
10

1/
14

1
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.k

uf
os

.a
c.

in
/

k
J
L
s
-
Q
x
D
-
o
q
F
H
-
g
o
m
r
N

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 R
eg

is
tr

ar
 o

n 
18

/0
6/

20
20

 1
1:

32
:3

0

Panangad P.O. 682 506, kochi, Kerala, India. Phone : 91 484 2700964; Fax : 91 484 2700337              Email :- utypanangad@kufos.ac.in

this Tender also. Right to accept the Tender in full or in part or to reject without assigning any reason is
reserved to the undersigned.
 
                                                                                                       REGISTRAR
 
Copy to:  Dr. Suneela SS, WOS-A, SOST/ Director, SOST
 
Specifications for Laptop 

Sl. 
No.

Specifications Details 

1 General
Laptop Must be Workstation Grade and it should be
recognizable from the OEM Website

2
Processor
 

Based on Intel's 9th generation or newer architecture

8 Core 16 Threads Processor or higher

should have base frequency of at least 2.3GHz and support up to 4.8Ghz  

Bidder must specify the processor model number in the quote

3
Memory
 

Should be loaded with 16GB DDR4 RAM and scalable up to 32GB

4 Storage
Primary - 512GB PCIe NVMe SSD

Secondary - 1TB 7200RPM HDD

5
Graphics
 

Should have professional grade discrete graphics card with at least 4GB DDR5 
video memory. The same should be recognizable from the OEM Website

Gaming series/Consumer grade graphics are not acceptable.
 

Bidder must specify the model number in the quote

6
 

Display Should have at least 15 Full HD anti-Glare display

7 Connectivity

3X USB3.0

1X HDMI

1X Gigabit Ethernet

Bluetooth 5.0

802.11ac dual band Wireless



K
U

F
O

S
 H

Q
R

S
,P

an
an

ga
d,

 E
rn

ak
ul

am

D
oc

um
en

t 2
02

0/
10

1/
62

17
 -

 G
E

N
E

R
A

L 
- 

F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

0/
10

1/
14

1
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.k

uf
os

.a
c.

in
/

k
J
L
s
-
Q
x
D
-
o
q
F
H
-
g
o
m
r
N

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 R
eg

is
tr

ar
 o

n 
18

/0
6/

20
20

 1
1:

32
:3

0

Panangad P.O. 682 506, kochi, Kerala, India. Phone : 91 484 2700964; Fax : 91 484 2700337              Email :- utypanangad@kufos.ac.in

8
other
Components
 

720HD web camera

backlit keyboard

Fingerprint reader

9
Operating 
System

Dual boot with Windows 10 Professional(Licensed) & Linux

10 Battery 3 cells with 50Wh or more

11 Warranty 3 year OEM Onsite

Note: Amount should be quoted separately for the laptop and operating system  


